

MISE CASE NO. 141 of 2016  
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000836-2016)  
EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 188 OF 2004  
Before: Shri M.N.Ghosh, Ld.Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Bench and Judge-in-Charge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.100  
14.08.2024

Ld.P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D and appearance.

No steps is taken. No S/R and A/D is received.

Petitioners file hazira.

None moved.

Perused the case record. It appears from the record that notice was issued upon the O.P.s on 24.08.2016 but no S/R and A/D received as yet.

Petitioners are directed to take steps afresh upon the opposite parties.

To 13.11.2024 for taking fresh steps by the petitioners.

Judge-in-Charge  
(5<sup>th</sup> Bench)  
(J.O.Code No. WB01229)