

MISC CASE NO.141 OF 2016
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000836-2016)
EJECTMENT SUIT NO.188 OF 2004
Before: Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench,
Judge-in-Charge, 5th Bench.

Order No.102
13.12.2024

Ld. P.O. is absent.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioners.

One petition is filed today on behalf of the petitioners praying for issuance of summons upon the O.P. no. 2 on the ground stated therein.

Let it be kept with the record.

None moves.

For ends of justice , the case is adjourned.

Fix 27.02.2025 for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioners today.

Judge-in-charge,
[5th Bench]
(J.O.Code No. WB-01165)