

MISC CASE NO.141 OF 2016
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01- 000836-2016)
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.104
14.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

The record is taken up for hearing of the petitioner dated 13.12.2024.

Heard Ld. Advocate. Perused the petition and the case record.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, petitioner is directed to take steps upon the legal heirs of O.P.

no.2 .

Fix 11.07.2025 for taking steps upon the legal heirs of O.P. no. 2.

Judge,
[5th Bench]