

MISC CASE NO 141 OF 2016
(C.N.R NO.WBPS01-000836-2016)
EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 188 OF 2004
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.107

Dated 26.11.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R, A/D and appearance.

No steps taken.

Perused the record. It appears that notices issued in both ways. Bailiff's report has not yet come. It also appears that the copies of notice were not served through speed post with A/D and attached with the record.

D.A. is directed to re-issue the notice upon the Opp. parties through speed post with A/D.

Fix 03.02.2026 for awaiting S/R, A/D and appearance.

Judge,
[5th Bench]