

MISC CASE NO 141 OF 2016
(C.N.R. NO.WBPS01-000836-2016)
EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 188 OF 2004

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.110

Dated 06.05.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc case, W/O if any, in the meantime.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. 2/a and 2/b files a petition praying for adjournment to file written objection on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocates. Perused the petition and case record. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 07.07.2026 for hearing of the Misc case, W/O if any, in the meantime.

Judge
[5th Bench]